

d

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19166-19167/2012

N.T.P.C.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENG.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aarthy Venkat,Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that the unserved respondent No.2 was the former arbitrator and hence proforma party. The counsel proposes to file a letter to dispense with notice on respondent No.2. List the matter on 3.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|