

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19166-19167/2012

N.T.P.C.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENG.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.R.Pandey,adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Aarthy Venkat,adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 15.03.2013 stating that respondent No.2 is the erstwhile Arbitrator and he is a proforma party who never contested the proceedings. He has sought permission to dispense with notice to respondent No.2. No objection from the contesting respondent No.1. Permitted. Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |