

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19166-19167/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2012 in FAO No.597-598/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.T.P.C.LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENG.CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Taneja, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for six  
weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit. As prayed, the  
matters are adjourned by six weeks for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|