

\*

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19166-19167/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in FAO No.597/2006,FAO No.598/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.T.P.C.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENG.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Taneja, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter, dated 10th July, 2013, circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

( Madhu Grover )  
P.A

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master