

a

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2-3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19166-19167/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in FAO No.597/2006,FAO No.598/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.T.P.C.LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENG.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the SLP.

Learned counsel for the respondents pointed out that in terms of the order dated 24.7.2012 express orders of this Court are necessary to permit the Arbitrator to pass final award.

In the circumstances, matter may be listed before the Court for appropriate orders.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER